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KIRBY BLDG,

Mr. John Glasson, Cheiruen
Official Bosrd

Duke Hemorisl Hethodist Church
Durham, Horth Carolins

Dear Wr. Glasson:

The suditing committee of the Officisl Board of DUEE MEMORIAL
METHODIST CHURCH has exsmined the finsncial records of Mr. . J. Jones,
Church Tressurer, and Mr. R. C. White, Tressurer of the Socisl Bervice
Pund for the yesr ended June 30, 1961, and submits herewith its report
thereon consisting of the following statements:

Cesh Peceipts and Disbursements

Bank Reconciliation

Endowment Funds

Susmary of Social Service Fund Feceipts sund Disbursements

The bank balasnces of the two Tunds were verified reconcili
of statenents furnished by the banks. The Endowsent m" were n::!“.udl
::' ::::::uu of certificates aud pass books of the Sevings sad Loan
ons .

Auwmzmmtmuutnuunwn
weekly collection reports. Disbursements werve verified
of caucelled checks sud paid iavoices. o

The balsuce of wortgege on the Woodrow Street parvsounsge st June
30, 1961 was $7,143.06. Paywment during the year of l!.’lﬁ@?ﬂﬂ WA
spplied as follows: principal $783.65; interest $416.35. The balsnce
due at June 30 was verified with the Howe Savings and Loan.

Respectiully submnitted,

Attention is directed to the fact that all pages in this report should bear our embossment.
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7% 00 75,882.93 xmn
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Plate Collections ST62,
Church Hchoel Collections :.m 00 3,545,586 {34,44)
Endowsent Income 2,180,00 2,823, 43.38
Orphenage .ollections , 1,500.00 2,062,890 562 .89
fipecial Collections-(Note #1) 800,00 541 .88 T41.086
W for 3:5..“‘” #2) 6,500.00 1,7585.50 (4,744.50)
‘b ‘."iQ'. ’g”‘."
mxum-(m #2) - 181.35 181.35
Total Beceipts $ 98,265.00 § 98,576.57 § 1,811.57
(Over)
Under
imlaries $ m.zw 00 § 20,408.63 {(308.63)
: $,500.00 ‘,C’n 08 178.08)
i, water and fuel 4,700.00 85,458.31 758.81)
Office supplies sud expense 1,400.00 1,754.72 (3564.72
Bulletins 1,440,.00 1,587.50 {87.50
Te lephoune 300,00 m.u ?l.n
Jaunitor supplies §50.00 613.66 ©3.86
Hiscellaneous 1,400,00 1,586.67 {15¢.687
mm 10,000,000 2,504.88 7,405.14
Insursace ’.m.‘. l.ﬂlcﬂ 328.33
Music 5,130.00 8,139,580 50
Church Gebool expenses §,208.00 4,368.24 B45.7¢
Specisl Collections-(Note #1) 800,00 1,750.62 {850.63)
Parsonsge debt 1,200,090 1,200,060 -

sociel Hecurity tex
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§ 973.24

1,816,110

% 584.09

$ 1,080.57
S AT

$ 7,561,393
6.,957.33







T. V. Hiasister

Jotel £ 154000 8 1,790.63

Bote 03
Received from lys. Angier Endowsent Fund:

kepairs 5 585.00

% 06,35

Hemorial Church Fund, Inc. 1,230,350
fepairs $ 1,765.50
#iscellaneous 181.35







fia lance per Bank Ltstement $ 2.,81.97

iess: Cutetanding Checks: 2169 $ 98.21
2183 14,00
2190 12.3¢
2191 $0.90
21038 is.40
2194 116.88
2166 18.30
2197 10,00
2207 84.16
m "”
#2311 10,65
4213 3.00
2814 2.00
2315 8.50
2218 7.00
2219 148 .40
2230 6.00
2221 3.60 §a7.93

Balance per Books - June 30, 1961 §..2,389.34







SbovNY yUNDS - Juim 30, 1061

rs. Angier-¥For Nursery Department

' Furnishings and Uther Improvements:
July 1, 1960 Bulance

Interest

Less: Withdrawal to Church Budget

Sducational Buildiag Fund:
{ontributions Yesr Ended June 30, 1861
interest
fale of Land « (Net):
July 1, 1060 Beslsnve
interest

Chodyr Pund:
July 1, 1960 Belance
Interest

farah P, Dube-lncoue used for Opersting
Expeunses

Lucy Wilson~Income used for Uperstiang
Expenses

‘ dnnie Rosey-income used for Poor
Clsude ¥lovers-No restrictions ass to Use

Jotal
Howe Ha sud Leso-Savings
secra Ea and Losn-Lsviags

fiome Saviangs and Loan
Home Saviags end Loan
Home Savings sud Loan
Home Laviags @nd Loan
Security Saviange sad Loan
Howe Saviags and Loss
Howe Saviags sud Losn

$ 1,074.00
p—— R

$ 1,108.26
706.38

$ 1,350.00
20,87

‘ ”c’“.u
___ 563.91

$ 2,080.15

.

396.91

1,870,867

i4,581.95

2,164,107
4,800,00

2,100,00
1,100.00
5,000.00

396.91
1,370.67
14,581.05
2,184.17
1,500.00
1,000,000
1,800,.00
160,09
2,600.00
1,100.00

5,000.00
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